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TUTORS 
 
 
 

 

Foreign Language 
 

Dennis Roos (German) 703-729-9193 
Thomas Chase (German) 703-777-4307 
Pam Kiley (French) 540-554-2355 
Jackie Holland (French) 540-338-4506 
Pat Lind (French) 703-779-9676 
Karolina Segpiehl (German) 540-454-4158 
Jackie Gallman (French and Spanish) 540-338-2468 
Carrie Kerr (Spanish) 540-338-2962 
Christy Landers (Spanish) 540-722-4878 
Kim Rios (Spanish) 540-751-0069 
Meghan Passarello (French) 540-687-4644 mep3h@virginia.edu 

 

This list is provided by Tuscarora High School. 
THS cannot endorse any specific tutor listed. 

 

Thomas Chase (German) 703-727-3422 Toma_chase@hotmail.com 
Alfred Gaudry (Spanish) 703-989-2441 apgsoccer@earthlink.net 
F. L. Becker (German or French) 703-508-1047 fbecker44@aol.com 
Diane Shelton (German) 571-426-4434 dshelton@wishingforhome.com 
Dinah Ducell (Mandarin Chinese) 703-606-5868 
Timotha O’Grady Rainey (French) 703-443-2034 
Donna Horvath (French) 330-464-8058 dmh924@yahoo.com 
Jennifer Kaine (French) 703-737-2289 Jtkaine@hotmail.com 
Marisol Dominski (Spanish) 304-728-3507 
Kim Folgelson (Spanish and French) 703-737-6607 kfogelson@yahoo.com 
Kelly McCarthy (Spanish teacher) 540-751-2500 540.330.1557 (cell) kelly.mccarthy@lcps.org 
Christina L. Valvo Hellner (Spanish) 703-657-9166 chellner@gmail.com 
Jan Mercker (French) 540-882-3852 janann.mercker@verizon.net 
Rod Huth – (Spanish, Latin, and German 1 and 2) – 540-822-5096 RodHuth@aol.com 
Annie Espinoa (Spanish) 571-265-6554 
Carolyn Chase (French 1 and 2) 703-669-3977 carolynchase@verizon.net   
Michele McKnight (Spanish teacher) 540-454-4625 michelle@andrewmcknight.net 
Antony Papert (Latin) 703-999-4698 tpapert@hotmail.com 
Stephanie Ezrol (French All Levels) 703-771-1004 cell 571-271-4873 stephanieezrol@verizon.net 
Kelly Cockrill (Spanish I-V) 540-338-3220 
Erich Lichtschedl (German and French) erich.lichtscheidl@yahoo.fr 
Kathy Barry-Rodgers (French) 540-668-6374 
Richard Sanders (French, Spanish, English, ESL) 703-737-6641 sanders.tutor@gmail.com 
Jennifer Marsh (German) 703-779-0042 
Andrew Baroody (Spanish) 703-855-0160 andrew.j.baroody@gmail.com 
David Ramonet (Spanish) 703-258-2596 dramonet@comcast.net 
Katherine Fritts (Spanish) 703-728-0495 katiejfrits@gmail.com  
Fernando Pinheiro (Spanish) 540-751-9467 fpinheiro@access.k12.wv.us 
Jennifer Marsh (German Beginning and Intermediate levels) 703-779-0042 jmcleanmarsh@hotmail.com 
Mitra Setayesh (French, All levels) 703-598-9696 mitras@msconsultinggroup.com 
Aimee Miller (Spanish, All levels) 703-879-5646 571-436-6268 aimee.miller@gedbyfaith.org 
Carmen Cota-Wertz (Spanish All levels) 571-209-0409 cruzdelcarmen@hotmail.com 
Mary Burdman (German All levels) 703-517-0564 maryburdman@yahoo.com 
TutorExcel (All areas) www.tutorexcelonline.com 
Tri-Ed Tutoring (Spanish) 703-899-6282 www.tri-edtutoring.com 
C2 Education Leesburg (Spanish, French, German) 703-771-7616 leesburg@c2educate.com 
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Math 
 

Alex Fogelson 571-439-0809 alexfogelson@yahoo.com 

Amy Whitnell McDowell (Geometry, Algebra I) llewodcma@gmail.com 
Margaret Bernardi Santos (Pre-Algebra through Algebra II/Trigonometry) 703-777-5663 mbsets@mindspring.com  
Brigid Rosenberger (All levels) 540-751-9540 brigidrosenberger@hotmail.com 
Dennis Roos (Through Algebra II) 703-729-9193 
Tom Chase (Algebra, Geometry) 703-777-4307 
Keith Hicks (Algebra II, Computer Math) 540-338-1272 
Sharon Bowen (All levels) 540-882-9796 
Jennifer Nicholson (Up to Algebra I) 540-338-0662 
Michael Laurenzano (All levels) 540-687-8837 
Thomas Chase (Algebra, Geometry) 703-727-3422 
Toma_chase@hotmail.com 
Lina Cahan (Algebra I, Geometry, Algebra II, Pre-Calculus) 540-822-4140 Laura 
Spence (through Algebra II with Trigonometry, Calculus) 540-822-5356 Eileen 
Hough (Algebra I, Geometry) 703-408-3664 or rugblvis@prodigy.net 
K.C. Chilton (Algebra II with Trigonometry) 540-822-4040 
Anton Chaitkin (Algebra I, Algebra II, Geometry) 703-777-6871 chaitkin@verizon.net 
Farhad Shir (All levels) 703-777-8195 or farhadshir@aol.com - information available upon request 
Antony Papert (Any) 703-999-4698 tpapert@hotmail.com Diane 
Westfall (All levels) 540-338-2155 
Ellie Williams (All levels) 703-406-9844 
Warren Richards (Algebra) 540-338-3666 
Chris O’Rourke (All high levels of Math) 703-201-9995 corourke82@gmail.com 
Sandy Simpson (Algebra I, Algebra II, Pre-Calculus, Trigonometry, Functions) 540-338-6286 H 540- 
454-1697 C dktss4@aol.com 
Trevor Moore (All Math levels) 703-405-4351 
George Ryan (Any level) 703-975-8757 
Ken Ervin (Geometry, Pre-Calculus, AP Calculus AB & BC ervintutor@gmail.com Shayna 
Mackey (Algebra I, Algebra II) 540-338-2992 
Donna Horvath (Algebra II and below) - dmh924@yahoo.com or 330-464-8058 Jeff 
Taylor (Algebra I, Algebra II) – 703-585-4443 jtaylor@loudoun.k12.va.us 
Amy McDowell (Algebra Parts I and II, Geometry) 703-822-4799 amy.mcdowell@verizon.net 
Leslie McFadden (All levels) 540-751-0820 
Rod Huth (Algebra I, Algebra II, Geometry) 540-822-5096 RodHuth@aol.com 
Vinay Bhawnani (Algebra I/II, Geometry, Trig, Pre-Cal/Calculus, SAT Math) 732-801-8877 vbhawnani@yahoo.com 
Mary Ann Kramer (Algebra I) 03-850-3817 MaryAnn.Kramer@Loudoun.k12.va.us 
Richard Freeman (Algebra I, II, Geometry, Pre-Calc & AP Calc AB) 703-261-3204 Richfreeman@verizon.net 
Clark Ragsdale (Algebra II, Algebra II/Trigonometry, Calculus) (703) 470-1354 
Louis Hartmetz (High levels of math) hartmetz@vt.edu 
Bob Kane (Algebra II through AB Calculus, AP Stats) 540-539-9409 Joy 
Pritz (Algebra) 571-271-2496 
Richard Sanders, M.A. (Algebra I, Algebra II, Geometry) 703-737-6641 sanders.tutor@gmail.com 
Marilyn Peworchik (All levels through Algebra II/Trigonometry) jpeworchik@comcast.net (540) 338-4870 David 
Ramonet (Geometry, Algebra, Trigonometry, Pre-Cal, Calculus) 703-258-2596 dramonet@comcast.net Stanley 
Ezrol (Algebra I, Algebra II, Geometry) 571-271-4874 stanezrol@verizon.net 
Sarah Roos (Algebra I) 571-214-7643 sroos@lcps.org 
Rebecca Lupton (Algebra II, Trig Honors, Math Analysis, Geometry) 540-815-5758 rebecca.lupton@lcps.org 
Reagan Holmes (All Math) 706-485-5944 reaganholmes@gmail.com 
Colin Cattanach (All Math) 571-442-0096 cjcattanach@yahoo.com 
Anthony Grabowski (All Math) 650-996-2300 anthonyjgrabowski@gmail.com 
Dan Harris (All Math) 703-322-0323 aplustestprep@verizon.net or dcheels@verizon.net 
Kelsey Huelsman (Alg I & II, Geometry, Pre-Cal, Calculus) 703-508-8740 kshuelsman@gmail.com 
Melissa Gallo (Algebra I, Algebra II, Geometry) 516-425-5437 melissa.gallo@lcps.org 
Loudoun Test Prep(Geometry thru AP Calculus) 703-638-0684 info@loudountestprep.com 
Most Math Learning Center (All areas) 800-338-5674, www.mostlymath.com 
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Fairfax Collegiate Tutoring (All Levels) 703-481-3080 www.FairfaxCollegiate.com/tutoring 
Tri-Ed Tutoring (Pre-Algebra through AP Calculus, AP Statistics) 703-899-6282 www.tri-edtutoring.com 
C2 Education Leesburg (All math levels including AP courses) 703-771-7616 leesburg@c2educate.comScience 

 

Crawford X. Lopez (Chemistry, Earth Science) 703-732-7252 cxlopez@aol.com 

Keith Hicks (Chemistry, Physics) 540-338-1272 
J.M. Coffey (Higher levels) 703-323-7155 Jeff 
Crawford (Physics) 703-777-7435 
Farhad Shir (Physics) 703-777-8195 or farhadshir@aol.com information available upon request 
Antony Papert (Chemistry, Physics) 703-999-4698 tpapert@hotmail.com 
Diane Westfall (Chemistry) 540-338-2155 
Gina Hunter (Chemistry, Biology) 703-489-8754 
Richard Efthim (Any science) 703-779-9712 
Jessica Hopson (Chemistry) 703-927-3297 hutlee@vt.edu 
Donna Horvath (Biology, Chemistry) 330-464-8058 dmh924@yahoo.com Jeff 
Taylor (Chemistry, Physics) 703-585-4443 jtaylor@loudoun.k12.va.us Doni 
Hayes (Chemistry) 540-554-2295 doni1230@aol.com 
Rod Huth (Earth Science, Biology) 540-822-5096 RodHuth@aol.com Clark 
Ragsdale (Chemistry, AP Chemistry) 703-470-1354 
Carolyn Chase (Earth Science) 703-669-3977 carolynchase@verizon.net 
Willard, Jordan (Chemistry) home 540-668-0418 cell 703-344-1718 jmw89@vt.edu 
Richard Sanders (Physics, Chemistry) 703-737-6641 sanders.tutor@gmail.com 
Stanley Ezrol (Physics, Earth Science) 571-271-4874 stanezrol@verizon.net  Colin 
Cattanach (Chemistry, Physics) 571-442-0096 cjcattanach@yahoo.com 
Anthony Grabowski (Physics, Chemistry) 650-996-2300 anthonyjgrabowski@gmail.com 
Janet Kent (Chemistry, AP Chemistry, Physics, AP Physics) 703-728-8464 mrsjanetkent@gmail.com 
Kelsey Huelsman (Chemistry, Physics, Biology, Earth Science) 703-508-8740 kshuelsman@gmail.com 
Loudoun Test Prep (Chemistry) 703-638-0684 info@loudountestprep.com 
Tri-Ed Tutoring (Physics, Chemistry, Biology) 703-899-6282 www.tri-edtutoring.com 
C2 Education Leesburg (All Science courses, including AP courses) 703-771-7616 leesburg@c2educate.com 

 
 

English 
 

Courtney Herrell (English, Grammar, Reading) 703-431-2454 
Carolyn Park (Reading, Writing) 540-338-9175 
Ashley Shaw (English All levels) 540-729-6415 Sam 
Esquith (English) 540-687-5694 
Rod Huth – (English 9-12, Social Sciences All levels) 540-822-5096 RodHuth@aol.com 
Jennifer Marsh (English) 703-779-0042 
Anita Gallagher (AP English, English, Writing) 703-624-8571 anitagallagher@verizon.net 
Stanley Ezrol (English All levels, Social Studies All levels) 571-271-4874 stanezrol@verizon.net Kirsten 
Cook (English Writing, Composition, Literature) 757-515-7550 ovenroaster1@yahoo.com Jennifer Marsh 
(English All levels) 703-779-0042 jmcleanmarsh@hotmail.com 
Susannah Taylor (English) 540-751-9085 
Carolyn Bagurill (English) 540-822-9312 
Anita Gallagher (English/Writing) 703-624-8571 anitagallagher@verizon.net 
Mary Burdman (English) 703-517-0564 maryburdman@yahoo.com 
Tim Yorke (AP English Lang & Comp, English 11, SOL Prep, Writing & Grammar, College Essays, SAT Prep) 703-581- 

3633 yortimo@gmail.com 
Tri-Ed Tutoring (English) 703-899-6282 www.tri-edtutoring.com 
Thomas Chase (English ESL, Earth Science, Math, Social Studies)703-727-3422 toma_chase@hotmail.com 

 
 

Social Studies 
 

Anton Chaitkin (Social Sciences) 703-777-6871 references available upon request 
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Thomas Chase (Social Studies) 703-727-3422 Toma_chase@hotmail.com 
Cara Bocek (AP US History Prep and Any History course) 301-466-3981 broadwaydance@gmail.com 
Jessica Mouw (All Social Studies) 703-980-6406 jemouw@gmail.com 
Fernando Pinheiro (Social Studies) 540-751-9467 fpinheiro@access.k12.wv.us 
Anita Gallagher (AP World History, AP U.S. History, Government) 703-624-8571 anitagallagher@verizon.net Mary 
Burdman (American and European History, esp. 20th Century) 703-517-0564 maryburdman@yahoo.com Brian 
Walsh (Social Studies, U.S. History, Government) 703-477-2941 brianernestwalsh@gmail.com 
Tri-Ed Tutoring (History, Government) 703-899-6282 www.tri-edtutoring.com 
C2 Education Leesburg (AP English, AP World, AP U.S., AP Government) 703-771-7616 leesburg@c2educate.com 

SAT/ PSAT/ ACT Prep 
 

The World’s Best Prep Course for the SAT I - 703-709-8516 or manning@bestprep.com 
Kaplan (SAT prep) 1-800-KAP-TEST or kaptest.com 
Horizons Education Services – www.horizonseducation.com 
Barron’s Educational Series, www.barronstestprep.com 
Ivy Bound – Test Prep 877-975-1600 www.ivybound.net 
Princeton Review – www.PrincetonReview.com 
Peterson’s Test Prep – www.PetersonsTestPrep.com 
SAT Math – www.satmath.com/ 
Free Vocabulary – www.freevocabulary.com 
Ivy League Review – http://www.ivy.com 
Quick Review – http://www.sparknotes.com/ 
AP Physics – http//:www.gnsphysics.com/sckalinks.htm 
Testing Center – www.test.com 
Achievement Center for College Prep – www.achieva.com 
Jennifer Bergel and Lina Cahan (classes held in Lovettsville) – 703-298-9204 
Huntington Learning Center – 703-443-8450 (ACT prep is also available) 
Carolyn Bagurill 540-822-9312 
TutorExcel - www.tutorexcelonline.com 
Clark Ragsdale (SAT Prep- Math) 703-470-1354 cell 
Anita Gallagher (SAT/PSAT/ACT English Prep) 703-624-8571 anitagallagher@verizon.net 
Stanley Ezrol (SAT/ACT Tutor) 571-271-4874, stanezrol@verizon.net 
Kelsey Huelsman (SAT Prep – Math) 703-508-8740, kshuelsman@gmail.com 
Mary Burdman (PSAT and SAT Prep) 703-517-0564 maryburdman@yahoo.com 
Loudoun Test Prep (SAT/ACT Prep) 703-638-684info@loudountestprep.com 
Tri-Ed Tutoring (SAT and ACT Prep) 703-899-6282 www.tri-edtutoring.com 
C2 Education Leesburg (SAT Prep) 703-771-7616 leesburg@c2educate.com 
Class 101 Leesburg (SAT/ACT Prep) 703-867-5985 www.MyClass101.com 
Fairfax Collegiate Tutoring (SAT, PSAT, and ACT Prep) 703-481-3080 www.FairfaxCollegiate.com/tutoring 

 
 
 

Miscellaneous 
 

Parent Resource Center (Particularly for Special Needs Students) 703-771-6765 
JMR Educational Services 703-768-8848 
Sylvan Learning Center purcellville.va-12318@sylvanlearning.com 540-338-0701 
Cambridge Educational Services (Test Prep) – www.CambridgeEd.com 
Successful Journeys - Suzanne Bosin, Med, Special Ed. Consultant 703-948-0004 information available upon request 
AcademicOne (Online Tutoring) Byron Jones 703-759-3388 ext. 3 bjones@academicone.com 
SuccessLab Learning Centers 703-723-6200 
Dr. Suzie Tochterman Muir (Educational Testing) 540-687-8207 smuir@va.gwu.edu 
To the Top Tutoring – www.tothetoptutoring.com 703-496-3901 
Huntington Learning Center 703-443-8450 (ACT prep is also available) 
Nancy Olson 540-687-3981 (Organizational and Study Skills) 
George Cassutto (Study Skills) 301-834-4243 
TutorExcelwww.tutorexcelonline.com 
Carolyn Chase (Study skills) 703.669.3977 or carolynchase@verizon.net 
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TutorExcel - Tutoring for Excellence www.tutorexcelonline.com Contact: Soumonie Heng sheng25@hotmail.com 
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Antony Papert (any) – 703-999-4698 tpapert@hotmail.com 
Tutored by a Teacher 703-969-3070 www.tutoredbyateacher.com (Leesburg) 
Peer2Peer Tutors Beth Felsen 703-407-7218 bfelsen@peer2peertutors.com www.peer2peertutors.com 
Tri-Ed Tutoring (Study Skills) 703-899-6282 www.tri-edtutoring.com 
C2 Education Leesburg 703-771-7616 www.c2educate.com leesburg@c2educate.com 
Fairfax Collegiate Tutoring (TJHSST and HSPT prep) 703-481-3080 www.FairfaxCollegiate.com/tutoring 


